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F 941

NO.
71BL=16
7igL~ 1
71BL=- 2
71BL- 3
71BL- 4
71BL~ 5
71BL- 6
71BL- 7
718L- 8
71BL- 9
718L-10
71BL-11
71BL-12
71BL=-13
718BL-14
71BL=-15
718L~16

TOTALe

IPAANF2 FFZ2HOLAYINENIY

NO.
71BL- 1,
71BL- 2v
71BL-
71BL~-
718L-
71BL-
71BL-
71BL-
71BL-
7 1BL- 10
71BL-11v
71BL=12Y,
71BL=-13v
71BL- 14y,
71BL-15v
71BL=16 v
71BL- 1%

YUhIAo= 16

144

141

134
134
135
135
243
135
134
135
134
181
182
182
182
181

2520

ANGLE

7

47

54
50
23
19
41
13
46
55
31

30

31

13

17
20
12
41
12
29
44
54
17

7
28

29

11

29

AZIMUTH

167 8 13

131 15 30y

93 2 50y,

47 10 2y

1 17 43y

317 11 55v¢

273 2 24y

336 26 8y

291 46 2V

246 27 19y

201 40 26y

156 26 54y

158 22 23y

160 53 26v¢

163 23 33y,

165 54 44V

167 8 13y,

F A

LENGTH DX
4,995y =3.294
112,565, =5.984
5,011y  3.407
3249557 32.947
44995¢ 34665
87946y Lo 664
244366y 224334
64978y  1.846
32,957¢ =134165
56004y =4+650
34,980% =32.066
24499y =2,323
2499 =2.361
2509 =2,404
1e352¢ =1.311
143391 =1.305
3604 950 0.000

Oy

Dy

0.818
0.717
0.329
0.298

0.000

0 -130874,392
0 =-130880.376
0 -130876.969
0 =130844.022
0 ~130840,357
0 =130835.693
0 -130813.359
0 -130811.513
0 -130824.,678
0 -130829.323
0 -130861.394
0 -130863.717
0 -130866.078
0 =-130868.482
0 ~130869.793
0 -130871.098
0 v

AZeF 5190 (NN 19%3%D ) #x %

X

- 130871..098

Y
- 691714754
~69167+999
-69055,593
-69051.918
- 69051, 173
-69054 «567
-691424389
-691524130
-691564753
-69186 4966
-69188,814
~691744837
-69173.916
-69173.098
-69172,381
-69172.052

-69171.754

t‘fu NOO.'

DMD

440053
120, 214
2364295
2404 715
238066
1464 850

49 42 87

34,923

0087
=31.974
=19+845

=44 947
-3.,208
~-1.673
-0e627
0., 000

NN ASE%E=
1/ 2=

Aot %=

71BLy,

2A

-13,350582
=719.360576
805.057065
7930.837105
8724511890
6844908400
1100,7.75858
644467858
-14145355
148.679100
6364349770
11491381
7+ 574088
44021892
0821997
0.000000
11533.640391
5766482

5766482y,

nN=2N A2t ¥

+0.00



kv ADEF FJIYD (NNAAFIRD Y wxx

}7}‘{ ) 31?39“¥9 I‘}7737t‘f')f}“$“3’)
£19 NOwes 71BLC1DY

NO. NO. ANGL E AZIMUTH  LENGTH DX * DY x X Y DMD 2A n=INAs tE
718L- 9 71BL-36y, 246 27 19 -130818.,083 =691714830
71BL-36 71BL=39y, 90 0 O 156 27 19y 4042791, =36.926 0 16,090 0 -130855.009 =69155,740 1,013 -37.406038
718L-39 71BL-41y 116 35 31 93 2 50, 28,233y =1.501 0 28.193 0 -130856,510 -69127+547 454296 ~67.989296
718L-41  71BL=35y 90 0 O 3 2 50y 20.000y 19.972 0 1.063 1 -1308364538 -69126, 483 74,553 14884972516
71BL-35 71BL- 7{ 89 59 34 273 2 24y 15,928, 04845 0 =-15.906 0 -130835.693 -691424389 594711 50.455795
71BL- 7 71BL= 8y 243 23 44 336 26 8y 2423664 22.334 0 =9.741 0 -130813.359 -69152,130 344064 7604785376
71BL- 8 71BL= 9y 135 19 54 291 46 2y 4,978 % 14846 O  =44623 0 =130811,513 =69156.753 194700 364366200
71BL= 9 718L-36Y 134 41 17 246 27 19y, 16+446V/ =6.570 0 =15,077 0 -130818.083 -69171.830 0,000 0.000000
TOTALes YYHIRD= 7 900 0 O 1504230 0,000 0y =0.001 1y, NNIADE = 22314184553
1/2= 1115459 +0.00
AvtE= 1115.59,,

1Y NOess 71BLC2) W

713L-35 71BL-41/ 183 2 50 - 1308564510 =691274547

718L=41 71BL=42, 90 0 O 93 2 50., 144723y =-0.783 1 14,702 1 -130857.292 =69112.844 13,639 104665698
71BL-42 71BL=-34y 90 0 0 3 2 50/, 20,001V 19.973 0 1063 0 =130837,319 =69111.781 294405 587.306065
71BL-34 71BL=35), 89 59 34 273 2 24/, 14.723; 0.781 0 =14.702 0 -130836+538 -69126,483 154766 124313246
71BL~-35 71BL-41v, 90 0 26 183 2 50y, 20.000/ -194972 0  =1+063 -1 =130856.510 =69127+547 04000 0.000000
TOTAL.. YYH2R9= 4 360 0 O 69.447  =0.001 1y 0.000 O0W NS A AL §= 588+ 953613

1/72= 294.47 +0.00

ATt *= 2944477,



AJEF JA4YS (NM1A0F3®KD) **xx

* ek

FOAL eas ZPABNF2 pFONOLIYINENIY
1) NOeee 71BL(3) ¢
NO. NOs ANGLE AZIMUTH  LENGTH DX * DY * X Y DMD 2A n=2% Aut#
71BL-34 71BL-42 1) 183 2 50 - 1308574292 -69112.844
71BL-42 71BL-33y/ 90 0 0 93 2 50y 61.384y =-3.263 -1 61,297 0 -130860.556" =690514547 604234 =196.603776
71BL~33 71BL- 5v 88 14 53 1 17 43y 1645384 164534 0 0.374 0 =-130844.022 -69051.173  121.905  2015.577270
71BL- 5 71BL- 67/ 135 54 12 317 11 55Y¢  4.995/  3.665 0 =3.394 0 -130840.357.-69054.567 118,885 435,713525
71BL- 6 71BL=34y 135 50 29 273 2 24y, 57.295# 3,039 =1 =57.214 0 -130837.,319 -69111.781 584277 177.045526
71RL-34 71BL-42% 90 0 26 183 2 504 20.001% -19.973 0  =1.063 0 =130857.292 =69112.844 0. 000 0.000000
TOTALe. YYN2A29= 5 540 0 0 16042173 0.002 =2 0,000 0y NS ADTF= 24314732545
1/2= 1215.86 +0400
AvtE= 1215.86¥
1Y NODaees 71BLCG4) /)
718L-42 71BL=32y 183 2 50 -130877.272 -69113.908
718L-32 71BL- 3, 90 0 O 93 2 50/ 584397, =-3,104 0 58¢314 1 =130880+376 =690554593 574251 -177.707104
71BL- 3 71BL- 4% 134 7 12 47 10 2y 5,011, 3,407 0 3.675 0 -1308764969 -69051.918  119.241 4064254087
71BL- 4 71BL=-33/ 134 7 41 1 17 43y, 1644177 164413 0 04371 0 =130860.556 =690514547 123,287  2023.509531
71BL=-33 71BL=-42y 91 45 7 273 2 50V, 614384/, 34263 1 =61.297 0 =130857.292 -69112.844 624361 203.546304
71BL-42 718L-32Y, 90 0 O 183 2 50, 20.008% =19.980 0 =-1.064 0 =130877.272 =69113.908 0.+ 000 0000000
TOTALes VYYN7R%= 5 540 0 0 161,217  =0.001 1y =-0.001 1v NS ADLF= 2455.602818
1/2= 1227.80 +0.00
AVbF= 1227.80¢



www ATLE 1Y (NNTA9F3H9) #xx%

FIAL wes ZPIANFT PFONTLAYTNENIY
£1Y NOsee 71BL(5) 4

NO» NO. ANGL E. AZIMUTH LENGTH DX * Dy * X Y DMD 2A N=7NA0¢%
71BL-40 71BL-31y 183 2 50 -130875.803 -69141, 499
71BL-31 71B8L-32y, 90 0 0 93 2 50V 27.630V; -1.469 0 27591 0 =130877.272 =69113.908 26528 =38.969632
71BL-32 71BL=-42vV, 90 0 O 3 2 50 20.008y, 19.980 O 1.064 0 -130857.292 -69112.844 55,183 1102.556340
71BL=-42 71BL-40vy 90 0 0 273 2 50y, 27630y 16469 O =274591 =1 =1130855.823 =-69140+436 284655 424094195
71BL-40 718L-314 90 0 0 183 2 50y, 20.008vy =19.980 O -1,064 1 -130875.803 =-69141,499 0. 000 0000000
TOTAL.e YUNIRA9= 4 360 0 O 95.276 0,000 04 04000 Oy NN 1ATEF= 11054680903
1/72= 55284 +0.00
Ave*s= 552.84y

1Y NOaess 71BLEE):S

71BL-16 71BL- 1y 167 8 13 -130871.,098 =69171.754
718L- 1 71BL= 2y 144 7 17 131 15 30, 49954 =3.294 O 3,755 0 =1308744392 =69167.999 44053 ~13.350582
718L- 2 718L-31/ 141 47 20 93 2 S0,/ 264538,/ =1le411 © 264500 0 =130875,803 =691414499 344308 -48,408588
718L-31 71BL=40y 90 0 O 3 2 50, 204008/, 19.980 0 1.064 =1 =1130855.823 =69140,436 61.871  1236.182580
71BL-40 71BL-39,, 90 0 0 273 2 50v/ 15,326 04815 =1 =15.304 0 =130855.009 =69155.740 474630 38,770820
713L-39 71BL=38v, 243 24 29 336 27 19, 24.886) 22.814 0 =9.941 0 =130832.195 ~69165,681 22. 385 5104691390
71BL-38 71BL-37,, 90 0 0 246 27 19/ 20,0604 =8.013 -1 =-18.390 0 -130840.209 -69184.071 -54946 47.651244
71BL-37 71BL-12,, 89 59 35 156 26 5S4y 23.110% =21.185 0 94234 0 =1308614394 =691744837  =15,102 3194935870
71BL-12 71BL-13Y, 181 55 29 158 22 23, 2.499% =2.323 0 04921 0 =1308634717 =69173.916 -4+ 947 11, 491881
71BL-13 71BL=14v, 182 31 3 160 53 26y 244991 =2.361 0 0.818 0 =130866+078 =69173.098 -3.208 74574088
71BL-14 71BL-15y, 182 30 7 163 23 334 2,509/ =-2.404 0 04717 0 =130868.482 -691724+381 -1.673 4,021892
71BL=15 71BL=-16y, 182 31 11 165 54 44w 1,352/ =1.311 0 0329 0 =130869.793 =69172.052 -0, 627 00821997
71BL-16 71BL- 1/ 181 13 29 167 3 134 1.339y =1.305 0 04298 0 -130871.098 -69171.754 0. 000 0.000000
TOTAL.» Y¥N2A9= 12 1800 0 O 1454121 0,002 =2/, 0.001 =1y, N AATEF= 21154382592

1/2= 1057.69 +0.,00

Aot *F= 1057.69V{



ngj‘f L LA J

NO.
713L-11
71BL-37
71BL-38
71BL=-36
71BL-10
718L=11

TOTAL«o

IP3IINFT FFIHTRAULSNEFNTY

NO«
71BL=37y

71BL-38/ 90
71BL-36/ 90
71BL-10y 90
71BL-11Y 135
71BL-377 134

YINIA9= 5 540

ANGLE
0 25
0 0
0 0
13 7
46 28
0 0

AZIMUTH

156 26 54

66

335

246

201

156

27
27
27
40

26

19V
19
19 v
26 v

S4 1)

*kk ATEF FIUT (NNT1A9F3%9)

LENGTH DX

20,060}, 8.013
1503937 144112
16s511Y¢ -64596
5.004 ) =44650
114870,, -104881

68,838 -0.002

4 DY
1 18,390
0 =64149
1 =15.136
0  =-1.848
0 4e743
2w/ 0,000

*

(@]

(@]

0y

%

X Y
=130840.209 =69184.071
=1308324195 =69165, 681
=-130813.,083 =69171.830
- 1308244678 =691864.966
=130829.328 =691834814

-130840.209 =-69184,071

1Y NOoso

DMD

234133
354374
14,089

=2 895

0. 000

NN fASELE=
1/2=

AVt =

71BL(7)Y

2A

185.387862
499,197888
=92+,916955
13.461750
0,000000
6054130545
302456

302.56

n-7% Azt

+0.00



FIA o na

NO .

718L- 2
718L=-31

71BL=-32

71BL- 4

71BL=-33

71BL= 6
71BL-34

718L=-35

71BL~- 9

71BL-36

718L-11

ZPIANFD RFONTEIYSNENIY

NO.
71BL- 2y
71BL-31y
71BL=-32y
71BL=- 3/

TOTAL« o

71BL=~ 4 (
71BL-33V,
71BL~- 5V

TOTAL«

71BL- 6y
71BL-34y,
71BL-35V
71BL- 7V

TOTAL..

71BL- 9y
71BL=36¥
71BL-10y

TOTALW

7T1BL-11y

71BL-37v

180

180

360

180

189

130

180

360

180

130

x

Tk FYINO FINN-R wwx

AZIMUTH

93
93

9?3

273
273

273

246

246

17

17

27

27

26

43y

43y,

24y

24 ¢

24 v

19,

54 ¢,

LENGTH

264538 ¢
27,6307

58,397V

164417
164538

324955V,

574295,
144723y
15,928,

8749461,

164446 %
1645117

32-957Y./

11.870%;

DX

-10411
-1e469
'3.104

~5.984

16644153
164534

32.947

=6.570
=6e 596

'130166

-10.381

-1

0

DY

26+500
27591
58.314

1124405

0.371
0374

Oa745

=57.214
~14.,702
~15.906

"8? 0822

-15.077
-154136

'300213

4e743

* X
-130874,392

0 -1308754803

0 =-130877.272

1 -130880.376

-130876+4969
0 =-130860.556

0 -130844.022

Oy

-130840.357
0 =130837.,319
0 -130836.,538

0 =130835,693

0

-130811.513
0 -130818.083
0 =-13082446738

0v,

=130829.328

0 -130840.209

Y
~=69167.999
691414499
-69113,908

=690554593

-69051.918
=690514.547

=69051+173

=69054.567
-69111.781
=69126+483

-69156.753

-69188.814

=69184.071

NQ.
71BL~ 2
71BL=31
71BL=32

71BL- 3

71BL- 4
71BL=33

71BL- 5

71BL- 6
71BL=34
71BL=- 35

71BL- 7

718L- 9
71BL= 36

71BL=10

71BL=-11

718L=- 37



FI A LIE 3 3

NO«

71BL=-37

71BL-39

71BL-41

71BL=42

71BL~-39
71BL~-40

71BL=42

71BL=39
71BL=40
718L-41

71BL=42

71BL=34

IPIANFI FFIHORAYITENDD

NO..
7iBL-12y

TOTAL.»

71BL-39/,
71BL-41Y
71BL=42y,
71BL~33(,

TOTAL..

71BL=-397
71BL-40v
71BL-42y
718L=-33 ¥

TOTALe

718L-394
71BL-401)
71BL=41V
71BL=42V,
71BL-33 )/

TOTAL. .

71BL-34V

?18L-42‘/

180

180

180

130

360

180

180

360

180

180

180

540

ANGLE
0

0

G

*-

Yok

JYUIND FINAN=R k%

AZIMUTH LENGTH
156 26 54, 23.110y
34,980V

93 2 507  28.233/
93 2 S0y, 144723V,
93 2 501 61.384y
1044340,

93 2 50v, 154326y
93 2 50v  27.630v
93 2 504 6143844,
10443407,

93 2 50. 15.326,
93 2 50y, 124907 Y,
93 2 50v  14.723
93 2 50, 61.38414)
1044340 s

183

50 20.001

DX
-21.185

=32.066

=1.501
=0.783
-3.263

'5054?

-0.815
=1e469
=34263

'5.547

~0.815
~0e686
-0.,783
~34263

'5.547

-19.973

04"

0v,

0

0y

DY
9234

13,977

284193
14,702
61,297

1044192

154304
274591
614297

1044192

154304
124889
14,702
614297

104,192

'1.063

* X
0 =130861.3%4

0w

=130855.009
0 -1308564.510
1 =130857.292
0 -1308604556

1,

-130855.,009
0 =-130855.823
1 -130857,292
0 -130860.556

1y,

-130855.009
0 -130855.823
0 =1308564510
1 ~130857.292
0 -130860.556

17,

-130837.319

0 =-130857.292

Y

~69155.740
=691274547
-69112.844

-69051.547

=69155.740
-69140.436
-69112,844

=69051.547

=69155.740
-69140,436
=69127.547
=69112.,844

=69051.547

~69111.781

-69112.844

NOa

7iBL=-12

71BL=- 39
71BL-41
71BL-42

71BL=-33

71BL=-39
71BL=- 40
71BL=-42

718L=-33

71BL~- 39
71BL=-40
71BL=-41
71BL-42

718L-33

71BL- 34

71BL-42



FIAT ees

NO.

71BL=-42

ZPIBNFI FFIN2EIYINENIY

NO.
71BL=-32 %

TOTAL..

180

180

ANGLE
0

0

0

0

*

*&x%x FYIND PSNN=R xw

AZIMUTH

183

2 50,

LENGTH DX
20,0087, =19.980

404009/, =394953

%
0

oV

Dy
‘1.064

~2.127

*

O

Oy

X

-130877.272

Y

-69113,908

NOa

71BL=32



F2A1 e

NO.

71BL=-34

71BL-38

*kx FYUINY FPINAN=R Kxx

IPIIANFD PFIONIRAYINENDY

NO.. ANGLE %  AZIMUTH
71BL=-36Y

71BL=-387 156 27 19y
71BL-39¢Y 180 0 © 156 27 19V
TOTAL. . 180 0 0

LENGTH DX

150393y =14,112
2448864 =22.814

4042791, =36.926

%

ovw

DY

64149

F.941

16,090

0

0

X
-130818.083
-130832,195

=-130855.009

0¥

Y
-69171.830

=69155.7 40

NO
71BL~- 36
71BL-38

71BL~- 39



